SAINT JOHN THE BAPTIST SCHOOL
HARRISON, OHIO

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025-2026

PRESCHOOL - 8 SCHOOL REGISTRATION: January 26"-February 28", 2025

If a family does not qualify for the full EdChoice scholarship of $6,166 or is not eligible to receive the EdChoice scholarship
due to receiving Jon Peterson or being an Indiana resident, they may apply for financial aid through the Catholic Education
Foundation with the Archdiocese of Cincinnati and/or St. John the Baptist Parish financial aid. Information regarding applying
for financial aid can be found below. Families who are parishioners may also apply for the St. John the Baptist Scholarship

and receive up to $1,376 per child.

2025-2026 Registrations will not be finalized until families are current with their tuition as of January 31, 2025.

K-8 Active Parishioner Rates Preschool Active Parishioner Rates
$6,166  Per child $1,820 3-year-old (2 days/week)
$2,365 4-year-old (3 days/week)
K-8 Non-Active/Non-Parishioner Rates ‘

$8,105 Per child Preschool Non-Active/Non-Parishioner Rates
$2,093 3-year-old (2 days/week)
Pre-Kindergarten Active Parishioner Rates $2,720 4-year-old (3 days/week

$2,545 5-year-old (5 days/week)

Pre-Kindergarten Non-Active/Non-Parishioner Rates
$2,930 5-year-old (5 days/week)

REGISTRATION FEES:
January 26 — February 28, 2025: $135 per child
After February 28, 2025: $270 per child
New Families Only: $135 per child

Online registration forms without the registration fee payment will not be accepted.

REFUND OF THE REGISTRATION FEE:
The registration fee is non-refundable except in the following instances:

1. Afamily is moving out of parish.
2. In the case of applicants for financial aid, if the amount of financial aid granted is not adequate, the family will have two weeks

after notification of the aid to request a full refund.
3. The class does not have adequate space for student.

CREDIT CARD USAGE: A 2.95% charge will occur on all tuition and Before & After School Care payments made using a credit or debit
card. No fee will be charged for payments from a checking or savings account, nor will a fee be charged if a card is used for

registration fee.

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE: St. John the Baptist financial assistance is only available for registered St. John's parishioners enrolled in our
school in grades K-8. If you would like to apply for financial assistance, you will need to apply online with FACTS Management. Your
online application will need to be completed no later the April 15, 2025. The link to apply online is
https:/fonline.factsmat.com/signin/3XBQ9. The same application process is used to apply for aid from the Catholic Education
Foundation, with the deadline for that program being February 16, 2025. A family who requests aid from St. Johns but does not apply in a
timely fashion with the Catholic Education Foundation will risk receiving a lower level of aid from St. Johns. If you do not have access to
complete an application online or for more information about financial aid, please contact Joe Siemer in the parish office. 513-367-9086

ext. 213.

PLEASE NOTE: The number of classes in each grade will be determined by the number of students registered by February 28, 2025. Admission of
students registered after that time will be determined by the availability of space.




